
City of Yakima                                                                                                                    

Police Department                                      
                                                                                                                                                              
 

Memorandum 
 

November 04, 2019  

To:  Matthew Murray 

  Chief 

   

From:   Nikki Sandino 

  Community Services Officer 

 

Subject: District Officer report 

    

 

Through October 31, 2019, there are have been 1,218 community contacts or events reported to 

the Community Services Division. This list is compiled through email requests, the CYPRIS 

tracking application, public service calls in Spillman, and other requests.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

District Activity by District 

1 336 

2 253 

3 170 

4 177 

5 217 

6 165 

7 174 

8 136 

9 121 

OUT 28 

TOTAL 1777 
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From September 15 to October 31, YPD employees have made or attended 560 outreach 

opportunities, ranging from meeting a community member in their neighborhood to attending an 

event in the city. 
 

District Activity by District 

1 97 

2 69 

3 54 

4 74 

5 58 

6 55 

7 57 

8 55 

9 40 

OUT 1 

TOTAL 560 

 

 

 

Upcoming events include Toy Run on November 2, Coffee with a Cop on November 8, 

Community Connections Musters on November 2 and 18, Cabela’s Legendary Salute event 

November 9, Veteran’s Day Parade November 11, and First Responder Friday at the Ponderosa 

on November 29. 

 

Recruiting efforts by Officer Hailie Meyers include assisting with a PT Test of an applicant at 

Kumler Field, attending several career fairs throughout our valley and state.  Officer Meyers has 

been in contact with multiple people via email and/or phone who have questions about the hiring 

process. Officer Meyers has been in contact with and working with a potential intern for YPD.  

Officer Meyers is scheduled to attend a career fair at the Coast Guard in Seattle on November 6, 

a career fair at JBLM on November 7, and she will be assisting with a PT Tests at Kumler Field 

on November 14. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

Nikki Sandino 

Community Services Officer 
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